
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R1 15 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | WEATHERBYS WITH VENATOUR RACING HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP50,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111430
	 2	 163311
	 3	 186000
	 4	 120154
	 5	 121722
	 6	 643416
	 7	 000061
	 8	 241105
	 9	 091660
	10	 51323
	11	 210094
	12	 261570
	13	 205655

WOODHAY WONDER
ELMONJED (IRE)
INDIAN RUN (IRE)
VANTHEMAN (IRE)
ARAMRAM (IRE)
FIRST FOLIO
DARK THIRTY (IRE)
TREFOR (IRE)
PROBE
MORE THUNDER (IRE)
PHYSIQUE (IRE)
ARARAT (IRE)
TWILIGHT ROMANCE

61.5
60
60
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
54.5
53

6
3
11
12
7
2
5
13
4
1
10
8
9

P J MCDONALD
J CROWLEY
JAMES DOYLE
T EAVES
J LEAVY  1.5 
RYAN SEXTON
R L MOORE
JASON WATSON
K O’NEILL
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
H DOYLE
S DE SOUSA

T WARD
W HAGGAS
J CAMACHO
K RYAN
R HANNON
J CAMACHO
R HANNON
C HILLS
J CANDLISH
W HAGGAS
MRS P SLY
R COWELL
J & S QUINN

4
4
4
4
4
7
5
4
7
4
5
5
4

M
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

99
96
96
91
91
90
89
89
88
87
86
84
81

	10-�5�-0-2
	 7-�4�-0-2
	 8-�2�-0-1
	10-�3�-1-1
	13-�3�-3-1
	33-�4�-2-6
	26-�5�-1-4
	10-�3�-1-0
	20-�5�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-2
	19-�2�-3-3
	16-�3�-3-1
	11-�1�-2-1

$230,768
$115,769
$122,514
$35,116
$71,151
$105,432
$118,735
$44,188
$99,495
$12,902
$79,506
$52,108
$31,453

	8-�5�-0-1
	6-�4�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	11-�3�-3-1
	27-�4�-1-5
	7-�3�-0-1
	9-�3�-1-0
	11-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WOODHAY WONDER Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 6 Total: 10-5-0-2 Prize Money: $230,768
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 61.5 Good: 10-5-0-2 Track: 3-3-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-5-0-1
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Luang prabang (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 9-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (331 Days)
Owner: Mr Matthew Webber & Mr Toby Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $9.5	 Trefor	 1:10.30		  .......... ¾................. ridden and ran on
1 of 7	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $*3	 Completely Random	 1:10.68		  ..........nk................. battled on gamely
4 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 101	 [	16]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $11	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
3 of 13	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 61	 $*3.8	Albasheer	 1:01.08		  ........Lnk................ kept on to hold 3rd
10 of 13	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 1	 83	 [	12]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $*5	 Star Of Lady M	 1:01.30		  ........ 7½..never closer than mid-division

2 ELMONJED (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-0-2 Prize Money: $115,769
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60 Good: 7-4-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-2
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Naafer J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 85	 [	15]	 J Crowley	 59	 $*2.5	Diligent Resdev	 1:25.58		  ........... 3......................no impression
3 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 55.5	 $*5	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ........ 3¼...... headed inside final furlong
3 of 8	 29Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $*2.1	Palmar Bay	 1:11.13		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace
1 of 16	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 55.5	 $*3.8	Amazonian Dream	 1:09.85		  ..........nk................................ran on
1 of 19	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 54	 $*4.5	Strike Red	 1:10.64		  .......... ¾... stayed on to lead final 50yds

3 INDIAN RUN (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $122,514
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Just wondering (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/23 (601 Days)
Owner: Martin Hughes & Michael Kerr-Dineen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 14Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G1	 81	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $34	 City Of Troy	 1:24.85		  ...... 12¾............. weakened soon after
6 of 6	 11May24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 53	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 56.5	 $9	 Shartash	 1:26.54		  ...... 16¾..............no telling impression
11 of 19	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $126	Haatem	 1:26.85		  ........... 7...... kept on inside final furlong
10 of 11	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 64	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $15	 Witness Stand	 1:24.77		  ......... 14..................... never involved
14 of 16	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 46	 [	12]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $41	 Treasure Time	 1:36.36		  ...... 19½........ eased inside final furlong

4 VANTHEMAN (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 12 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: $35,116
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Laila honiwillow J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Alison Muir Tonge / Colin Paterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 88	 [	13]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $10	 Jubilee Walk	 0:57.92		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner 
10 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 83	 [	14]	 T Eaves	 56	 $10	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $*2.6	Hiya Maite	 1:02.06		  ........... 1.... ridden to lead towards finish
5 of 7	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 57	 $*2.9	Dream Composer	 1:01.26		  ........ 6¼...................weakened 1f out
4 of 17	 11Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $10	 Vince L’amour	 0:59.95		  ........ 3¼...... no impression final furlong
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5 ARAMRAM (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 13-3-3-1 Prize Money: $71,151
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Queen’s pearl (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 05/10/24 (192 Days)
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 22	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	16]	 S M Levey	 58.5	 $10	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:08.90		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 12	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $*3	 Ingra Tor	 1:12.42		  ..........nk............ ran on well inside last 
7 of 8	 25Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 49	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $5	 Knebworth	 1:19.46		  ...... 14¾....................soon weakened
2 of 12	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 92	 [	 2]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59.5	 $*2.8	Habooba	 1:11.00		  ....... Lhd.......................nearest finish
2 of 11	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 81	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 55	 $*4	 Ferrous	 1:14.18		  ......... hd................caught close home

6 FIRST FOLIO Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-2-6 Prize Money: $105,432
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 57.5 Good: 28-4-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo grey uk g Fav: 5-1-0-2 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-1-5
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lilian baylis (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/09/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Owners Group 083

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 62	 $5.5	 Jehangeer	 1:10.54		  ........ 1½.. no impression final 100 yards
3 of 9	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 7]	 O Mcsweeney	 57	 $*6	 Jordan Electrics	 1:07.82		  ........ 2¼.............stayed on same pace 
4 of 9	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 63	 $4.3	 Archduke Ferdinand	 1:11.16		  ........... 1..... kept on without threatening
1 of 9	 19Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 4]	 O Mcsweeney	 58	 $4.5	 Inishfallen	 1:08.85		  .......... ¾.......................unchallenged
6 of 12	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 74	 [	13]	 Ryan Sexton	 59	 $10	 We Never Stop	 1:12.88		  ........ 2½.................. never dangerous

7 DARK THIRTY (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 26-5-1-4 Prize Money: $118,735
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 22-5-0-4 Track: 3-1-1-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Beach wedding (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Martin Hughes & Michael Kerr-Dineen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 20	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 79	 [	19]	 S M Levey	 60	 $17	 Aalto	 1:24.08		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
15 of 25	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 78	 [	19]	 S M Levey	 58	 $29	 Get It	 1:10.17		  ........ 5½...................... never a factor
15 of 19	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 64	 [	14]	 D Probert	 56.5	 $34	 Elmonjed	 1:10.64		  ........ 9½....... faded and hung left 1f out
6 of 6	 06Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 79	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $8	 Lord Bertie	 1:32.70		  ........... 4......weakened from over 1f out
1 of 19	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $6	 Havana Pusey	 1:12.61		  ........ DH......................... just held on

8 TREFOR (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 13 Total: 10-3-1-0 Prize Money: $44,188
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 57 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Silk bow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (297 Days)
Owner: Julie Martin & David R Martin & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 69	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 53.5	 $9.5	 James’s Delight	 1:12.12		  ........ 4¾..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 7	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 55	 $4.5	 Matters Most	 1:09.56		  ..........nk.............................. held on
1 of 12	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $4.5	 Rhythm N Hooves	 1:10.39		  ........... 3.....................ran on strongly
13 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 28	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 54.5	 $*4.3	Rage Of Bamby	 1:10.79		  ...... 18¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 16	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 56	 $9.5	 Elmonjed	 1:09.85		  ........ 1¼...............stayed on one pace 

9 PROBE Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 4 Total: 20-5-1-0 Prize Money: $99,495
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

7yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Tested J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (511 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ros Marriott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 76	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $8	 Gisburn	 1:14.15		  ........... 6..................... never involved
1 of 8	 21Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 94	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $4.5	 Baldomero	 1:09.58		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
6 of 6	 20Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 74	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $3.5	 Chipstead	 1:12.72		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 08Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 85	 [	10]	 G Wood	 62.5	 $12	 Sir Les Patterson	 1:12.13		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
10 of 19	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 78	 [	15]	 G Wood	 59	 $21	 Dark Thirty	 1:12.61		  ........ 4¼.........................no progress

10 MORE THUNDER (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $12,902
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Buying trouble (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/05/24 (329 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $4.5	 Fighter Command	 2:13.48		  ........ 8¼......................no impression 
1 of 12	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 58	 $5.5	 French Mistress	 2:14.10		  ..........nk............. driven and stayed on
3 of 7	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 62	 $8	 Burrito	 2:10.09		  ........... 1.............stayed on same pace
2 of 6	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 60	 $3.3	 Grey Cuban	 2:12.50		  ........ 4½..........no extra final 100 yards
3 of 5	 27Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 3	 82	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 60	 $*3	 First Officer	 1:55.60	 	 ........ 2¼..............faded closing stages
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11 PHYSIQUE (IRE) Trainer: Mrs P Sly Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: $79,506
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Shapes (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (254 Days)
Owner: Mr Patsy Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 04Aug24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 55.5	 $10	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:32.23		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
12 of 13	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 56	 $13	 Two Tempting	 1:32.87		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
17 of 17	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $26	 Dance Night Andday	 1:25.46		  ...... 20¾................ eased final furlong
9 of 14	 12Oct24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 D S O’sullivan	 58	 $29	 Heavenly Power	 1:12.11		  ........ 7¼...........................weakened
4 of 19	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 83	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $10	 Dark Thirty	 1:12.61		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer

12 ARARAT (IRE) Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: $52,108
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Recife (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (236 Days)
Owner: Mr N Boyden And Mr C Harrold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $5.5	 Waiting All Night	 1:25.01		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 22Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 84	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 55	 $7.5	 Never So Brave	 1:22.65		  ........ 1½................................ran on
5 of 12	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $11	 Aramram	 1:12.42		  ........ 1¾..............faded closing stages
7 of 12	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 78	 [	 4]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $8.5	 Paborus	 1:25.76		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 57	 [	11]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $41	 Habooba	 1:11.00		  ........ 9¼......faded entering final furlong

13 TWILIGHT ROMANCE Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $31,453
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 53 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Red box J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/06/23 (668 Days)
Owner: Wedo Business & Mr S Radymski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 43	 [	13]	 J Hart	 54.5	 $19	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ...... 15½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60	 $11	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:10.41		  ........ 1½.........held when short of room  
6 of 9	 21Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 8]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $19	 Ormolulu	 1:15.51		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 10	 08Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 79	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 58	 $13	 Sir Les Patterson	 1:12.13		  ........... 3........................never nearer
5 of 9	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 60	 $5.5	 Jungle Land	 1:12.19		  ........... 3.....................never a danger
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R2 15 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | BET365 FEILDEN STAKES
Distance: 1811m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP55,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 41
	 2	 322122
	 3	 312
	 4	 21
	 5	 317
	 6	 1
	 7	 313
	 8	 1

ALMERIC
GREEN STORM (IRE)
KING OF CITIES (IRE)
LAST GALILEO (IRE)
LAW OF DESIGN (IRE)
MASAI MOON
NIGHTWALKER
SALLAAL (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
6
5
2
4
8
1
7

O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
R L MOORE
C LEE
JAMES DOYLE
W BUICK
K SHOEMARK
S DE SOUSA

A BALDING
C JOHNSTON
R HANNON
K R BURKE
B MEEHAN
C APPLEBY
J & T GOSDEN
R VARIAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
107
93
--
91
--
102
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-4-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0

$16,096
$72,510
$29,285
$8,742
$17,288
$3,780
$18,935
$5,373

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ALMERIC Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,096
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Alvarita J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $9.5	 Prince Of The Seas	 1:44.35		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
1 of 7	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 86	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $3	 Ride The Thunder	 1:45.73		  ........... 1.............................. kept on

2 GREEN STORM (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-4-1 Prize Money: $72,510
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Circus Maximus (IRE) Dam: Banimpire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 17/09/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Ahmad Al Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $9.5	 Seagulls Eleven	 1:26.37		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
2 of 13	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 82	 [	13]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $*3	 Amiloc	 1:38.59		  ........ 1¾................ held towards finish
1 of 6	 17Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 87	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*1.4	Flying Fortress	 1:52.12		  ........ 9½.......................unchallenged
2 of 7	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 59	 $7	 Starzintheireyes	 2:07.03		  ........... 1..no extra inside final 110 yards
2 of 3	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 57	 $2.9	 Tennessee Stud	 2:16.08		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 KING OF CITIES (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $29,285
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Ajman princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 16Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $8	 Anniversary	 1:39.43		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
1 of 5	 31Aug24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 59	 $*2.6	Marchogion	 1:27.13		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on well inside final
2 of 4	 20Sep24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 90	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 61	 $*2.4	Regal Ulixes	 1:40.91		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace 

4 LAST GALILEO (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,742
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Bye bye birdie (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/24 (187 Days)
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $*2.6	High Season	 1:24.72		  ........ 5½.....no chance with easy winner
1 of 7	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 59	 $4	 Hornsea Bay	 1:44.77		  ..........nk........... found extra inside final 

NEWMARKET | PAGE 4



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

5 LAW OF DESIGN (IRE) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,288
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass (FR) Dam: Areeda (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Manton Thoroughbreds IX

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 58	 $19	 The Lost King	 1:25.36		  ........ 3¾....................... went 3rd well
1 of 4	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 59	 $4	 Mr Fantastic	 1:31.41		  ........ 2½............................... readily
7 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 84	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $19	 Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:38.38		  ...... 10¾......weakened from over 1f out

6 MASAI MOON Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,780
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Mairwen J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/24 (183 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.4	Misty Memories	 1:42.40		  ........ 1¼......................... comfortably

7 NIGHTWALKER Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $18,935
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Sleep walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 11Aug24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $3.8	 Matauri Bay	 1:24.77		  ........ 2¾.........better for the experience
1 of 10	 18Sep24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $2.2	 Ultrasoul	 1:22.40		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
3 of 6	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $12	 Delacroix	 1:40.49		  ........ 4¼..... plugged on into remote 3rd

8 SALLAAL (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,373
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Nahrain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/24 (182 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 15Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $3.8	 Roman Centurion	 1:28.12		  .......... ½................... won going away
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 15 APR 2025

R3 15 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | BET365 EARL OF SEFTON STAKES
Distance: 1811m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP85,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 451113
	 2	 412305
	 3	 272626
	 4	 339147
	 5	 211344
	 6	 013183

FIRST CONQUEST
AMBIENTE FRIENDLY (IRE)
CAIRO (IRE)
LAVENDER HILL MOB
OTTOMAN FLEET
PERSICA (IRE)

59.5
58
58
58
58
58

3
2
4
1
6
5

JAMES DOYLE
H CROUCH
S DE SOUSA
S D BOWEN
W BUICK
R L MOORE

C APPLEBY
JAMES OWEN
ALICE HAYNES
JAMES OWEN
C APPLEBY
R HANNON

4
4
5
4
6
4

G
H
H
G
G
H

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

109
115
107
96
110
110

	 7-�4�-0-1
	 8-�2�-1-2
	19-�3�-8-1
	15-�3�-1-4
	22-�7�-5-6
	13-�5�-0-3

$205,407
$499,184
$336,018
$32,737
$920,477
$145,366

	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	13-�5�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 FIRST CONQUEST Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-0-1 Prize Money: $205,407
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 7-4-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Patroness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 92	 [	14]	 P Cosgrave	 62	 $9	 Ombudsman	 1:36.71		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 13	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 98	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $13	 Treasure Time	 1:38.23		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
1 of 16	 10Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 See Hector	 1:46.72		  ........ 3¾..............................Meydan
1 of 9	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 Cairo	 2:00.69		  ........ 1¼..............................Meydan
3 of 8	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Nations Pride	 1:47.24		  ........ 3¾..............................Meydan

2 AMBIENTE FRIENDLY (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: $499,184
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Roxity (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (339 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 111	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $9	 Illinois	 2:24.09		  ........ 4½..............eased towards finish
2 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $5.5	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
3 of 8	 30Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $*2.5	Los Angeles	 2:28.15		  ........ 1¼......dropped to 3rd close home
10 of 13	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 79	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $7.5	 City Of Troy	 2:04.32		  ...... 17½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 5	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $6.5	 Sosie	 2:34.33		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 CAIRO (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-8-1 Prize Money: $336,018
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 13-2-6-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Quality Road (USA) Dam: Cuff (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 15-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/03/23 (774 Days)
Owner: Mr Refai Alghraiban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 99	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $26	 My Prospero	 2:07.71		  ........ 6¼.............. well held over 1f out
2 of 8	 20Dec24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Measured Time	 1:45.11		  ........ 6¾..............................Meydan
6 of 9	 03Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Poker Face	 1:36.45		  ........ 4½..............................Meydan
2 of 9	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 First Conquest	 2:00.69		  ........ 1¼..............................Meydan
6 of 8	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Nations Pride	 1:47.24		  ........ 5½..............................Meydan

4 LAVENDER HILL MOB Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-1-4 Prize Money: $32,737
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Whazzat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/05/24 (347 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $10	 Rocking Tree	 1:49.92		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish
9 of 13	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 49	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $41	 Watcha Matey	 1:36.11		  ...... 11½.............. always towards rear
1 of 6	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 62	 $13	 Portsmouth	 2:18.26		  ........... 1..................stayed on to lead
4 of 7	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 58	 $23	 Meydaan	 2:25.06		  ........ 3¾........no impression on leaders
7 of 11	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 75	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $51	 Illinois	 3:00.57		  ...... 11¾..............made no impression
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5 OTTOMAN FLEET Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 6 Total: 22-7-5-6 Prize Money: $920,477
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 14-3-4-4 Track: 5-4-1-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 6-3-2-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-3-3
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Innevera (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 14-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (290 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Jun24	 CHU	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 Flavien Prat	 54.5	 $*2.1	Chasing The Crown	 1:41.45		  ........... 1................................ led1/8
1 of 6	 29Jun24	 CHU	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Flavien Prat	 54.5	 $*1.7	Chasing The Crown	 1:41.26		  ........ 1½.................................. held
3 of 6	 11Aug24	 SAR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 5]	 Flavien Prat	 56	 $*2.5	Carl Spackler	 1:36.63		  ........... 5...............................no kick
4 of 9	 03Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 Poker Face	 1:36.45		  ........ 3¼..............................Meydan
4 of 8	 24Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Romantic Warrior	 1:45.10		  ........ 6½..............................Meydan

6 PERSICA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 13-5-0-3 Prize Money: $145,366
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 9-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Rubira (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/09/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Martin Hughes & Michael Kerr-Dineen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 110	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 59	 $3.5	 Balmacara	 2:10.00		  ........... 2................................ran on
3 of 7	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 105	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $3.5	 My Prospero	 2:07.71		  ........ 3¾......no impression on front pair
1 of 9	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 112	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $5.5	 Enfjaar	 2:05.99		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
8 of 11	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 105	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 58.5	 $51	 Anmaat	 2:08.96		  ........ 7¼............. weakened inside last
3 of 7	 22Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58	 $9.5	 Royal Champion	 2:23.14		  ........ 5¾............no extra final 75 yards
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R4 15 Apr 2025 | Newmarket | LANWADES STUD NELL GWYN STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP85,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23173
	 2	 21444
	 3	 31
	 4	 711
	 5	 1
	 6	 615
	 7	 621
	 8	 5
	 9	 1
	10	 231

ARABIAN DUSK
BINIORELLA BAY
CARTWHEEL
CELESTIAL ORBIT
NARDRA (IRE)
QARLYGA (FR)
REMAAT
SAGUARO BLOSSOM (IRE)
VERSE OF LOVE
ZANZOUN

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
4
8
5
2
3
10
7
6
9

JAMES DOYLE
J MITCHELL
R DAWSON
J P SPENCER
T MARQUAND
S DE SOUSA
O MURPHY
J CROWLEY
W BUICK
K SHOEMARK

S & E CRISFORD
TOM CLOVER
D CUNHA
OLLIE SANGSTER
W HAGGAS
R VARIAN
A BALDING
B MEEHAN
C APPLEBY
J & T GOSDEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
UK
UK

108
90
77
104
--
83
89
--
--
83

	 5-�1�-1-2
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1

$94,112
$19,838
$16,413
$28,084
$5,400
$4,332
$12,736
$0
$10,308
$13,932

	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ARABIAN DUSK Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $94,112
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Lady macduff (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Shaikh Duaij Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 5	 85	 [	11]	 H Davies	 58	 $*3.3	Twafeeg	 1:17.70		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
3 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*3.8	Celandine	 1:10.52		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
1 of 11	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 105	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 58	 $13	 Mountain Breeze	 1:11.11		  .......... ¾............edged left close home
7 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $9	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 108	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $26	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........ 3½........... lost 2nd towards finish

2 BINIORELLA BAY Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,838
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Elmetto J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Hpb Racing - Hilguy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 30May24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $13	 Del Ray	 1:23.69		  .......... ¾..........went 2nd towards finish
1 of 6	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 Bintabuha	 1:25.43		  ........ 2¼....................kept on strongly 
4 of 6	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $7.5	 Angeal	 1:26.23		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 90	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $6.5	 Anshoda	 1:31.27		  ........ 3½...... stayed on same pace final
4 of 6	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 61	 $3.8	 Protest	 1:39.81		  ........ 5½..................dropped to fourth

3 CARTWHEEL Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,413
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: Deep blue sea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Quest Thoroughbreds And Michael Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 18Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $5	 American Style	 1:02.11		  ........... 4......plugged on in well held 3rd
1 of 13	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 2	 77	 [	13]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $4.5	 Pave The Way	 1:25.35		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well

4 CELESTIAL ORBIT Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,084
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Rose bonheur J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (264 Days)
Owner: Magnier’s,shanahan And Maclennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 84	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $9	 Tales Of The Heart	 1:12.90		  ........ 3¼.............rallied final 100 yards
1 of 5	 05Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 103	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $5.5	 Renewal	 1:28.75		  ........ 1½................... won going away
1 of 10	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $10	 Anshoda	 1:30.37		  ........ 2¼............................... readily
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5 NARDRA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Miss infinity (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (200 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 27Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*2.2	Sweet Fantastic	 1:18.42		  ........ 8½.......................... very easily

6 QARLYGA (FR) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,332
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Qazyna (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (143 Days)
Owner: Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 51	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*2.1	Misty Sky	 1:28.44		  ........ 9½.................. faded over 1f out
1 of 9	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*1.8	Orangesandlemons	 1:26.66		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
5 of 7	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 76	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $10	 Glittering Surf	 1:39.90		  ........ 5½......................no impression 

7 REMAAT Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,736
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Savaanah (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (290 Days)
Owner: Prince A A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $5.5	 Maw Lam	 0:58.79		  ........ 6¼..........................plugged on
2 of 11	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 93	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58	 $8.5	 Tales Of The Heart	 1:12.90		  ........... 1......................kept on in 2nd
1 of 3	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 89	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $2.9	 New Charter	 1:26.03		  ........ 4½.......................unchallenged

8 SAGUARO BLOSSOM (IRE) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona (IRE) Dam: Takaliyda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Edgedale And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 28Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 55.5	 $12	 Virtue Patience	 1:25.54		  ........ 2½............ lost 4th towards finish

9 VERSE OF LOVE Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,308
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Vercelli J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (186 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $*3	 Wild Angel	 1:25.98		  ........... 5.......................... impressive

10 ZANZOUN Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,932
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Franconia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (148 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 58	 $5.5	 Tabiti	 1:25.79		  ........ 3¼.............no further impression 
3 of 9	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Rhapsody	 1:41.39		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
1 of 10	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 84	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*2.3	Naga	 1:28.67		  ........ 4¾..............eased towards finish


